COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1067 (2019)

Amendment No.

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTIONADOPTED(Y/N)ADOPTED AS AMENDED(Y/N)ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION(Y/N)FAILED TO ADOPT(Y/N)WITHDRAWN(Y/N)

OTHER

1

2

3

4

5

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Local, Federal & Veterans Affairs Subcommittee Representative Andrade offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)

6 Remove lines 62-64 and insert: 7 resident qualified elector of Escambia County, or the owner or 8 shareholder of a business located in Escambia County. The Commission shall consist of the following: 9 10 11 _____ TITLE AMENDMENT 12 13 Remove everything before the enacting clause and insert: An act relating to the Pensacola-Escambia Promotion and 14

Development Commission, Escambia County; amending ch. 67-1365, Laws of Florida, as amended; revising the short title; revising 644641 - HB 1067 Amendment 01.docx Published On: 3/11/2019 6:11:04 PM

Page 1 of 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1067 (2019)

Amendment No.

- 17 definitions; providing for a change in the membership structure
- 18 of the Pensacola-Escambia Promotion and Development Commission;
- 19 providing an effective date.

644641 - HB 1067 Amendment 01.docx Published On: 3/11/2019 6:11:04 PM

Page 2 of 2